eahe I s PR W S b 3,

R. 75-2521

RESOLUTION No. 213400

MAY 29 1975

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated April 3, 1975, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. 751425 , issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and Wil-Sar Construction Company

for REMODELING OF LA JOLLA RECREATION CENTER, said contract

having been filed as Document No. 749704 in the office of the
% City Clerk, be and the same is hereby approved; and the change
i therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the contract

price of $6,449.17, be and the same is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, Cit Qttorney

TB:1c:.23.5
5/12/75
Aud.Cert. #6653
Or.Dept. :Engr.

cC-1265-8 (REV. 1-72)




h R i e s Y

RECEIVED
CITY CLERX'S aFFICE

1375 MAY 21

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund

Purpose

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

A1 10

lw]
©
o
[+

SAN DIEGG, CALIF,

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations  said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, o the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money: now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 6,449.17 M"/‘%

May7, 75 Auditor and Cn;nPtrolIer of
Dated » 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.

1o T
BY //;‘_' e D’/éyoﬁ

Job Order
244 4505 3275 Resolution No. 235130
Fuand Dept./Activity . Object _______ Project No.
Change orde # 1. for remodel of La Jolla Recreatiion Center,
Purpose
Wil-8ar Construction Co.
Vendor

CERTIFICATE No. _ 2933

FoRM AC.361 (7.68) 213400 MAY 29 1975

DRpm

o e T T TR T D e

W



L AT T A R

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ....... MAY 29 1975 ............ )
by the following vote:
: Councilmen Yeas Excused Absent

: Gil Johnson
. Maureen F, O’Connor

; Lee Hubbard
Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow

: Bob Martinet

L Jim Ellis

: Jess D. Haro

0oooooooos
Ooooooooo
Doooooooo

SUREERERR

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON .
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN ,
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,
Ll_-l 2
= oo
Line Q —
! [ains} 3 g X
Lau .- -l >
e - 2
oy o8]
D N o
=iy o E S
— A= =
= ;<
S w5 ()

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 213400 Adopted... MAY 29 1975

Number ...... /
A

cc-1276 (REV, 1-78)

CUTT TG SR

ST S A




